CONTRACT MODIFICATION #4
AGREEMENT 18062

This Amendment to Agreement 18062, is made effective upon execution by and between Lake County
(hereinafter "County") and 720 Worldwide Inc. (hereinafter "Contractor" and or "Consultant"), One Westbrook
Corporate Center, Suite 300, Westchester, IL 60154. The County and 720 Worldwide Inc. are referred to as the "Parties".

The parties have reached agreement to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth herein:

SECTION 4. AGREEMENT PRICE

Price Proposal Amendm_erlt for 12/1/27024 to 11/30/2922.
| Service | Currently Hourly Rate

| New Hourly Rat

S

Hourly Rate to provide on-site $96.00 $96.00
services for Z/VM & 7/VSE
? Programming Support

! S

 E————— —_— T 4

| Hourly Rate to provid;;nisiter $69.00 $71.00 |

| services for Computer Operator - B 1 R
Total Cost $165.00 $167.00 Hourly

L |Hourly |

720 is providing the rates for all resources to be at Lake County. In the event that Lake County truly will consider
resources to located offsite, 720 will provide rates at a significantly lower cost. Number of hours is estimated to be 250
hours per month collectively.

Except for the provisions outlined above, the remainder of the contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Lake County, lilinois 720 Worldwide Inc.

P | /

Purchasing Agent Director Marketing Solutions

Date: q‘ ! x‘/ ZC)L' Date: ?3///3// w“b/




